Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1809

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1809.

Amend House Bill No. 1809 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 30 through 33 and substitute:

" (A) For state assistance to the Greers Ferry Fire Department in
Cleburne County, the sum of\$5,000.
(B) For state assistance to the Cove Creek/Pearson Fire Department in
Cleburne County, the sum of\$5,000.
(C) For state assistance to the Quitman Fire Department in Cleburne
County, the sum of\$5,000.
(D) For state assistance to the Prim Fire Department in Cleburne
County, the sum of\$5,000.
(E) For state assistance to the Drasco Fire Department in Cleburne
County, the sum of\$5,000.
(F) For state assistance to the Pine Snag/Lobo Fire Department in
Cleburne County, the sum of\$5,000.
(G) For state assistance to the Wilburn Fire Department in Cleburne
County, the sum of\$5,000.
(H) For state assistance to the Hopewell Fire Department in Cleburne
County, the sum of\$5,000.
(I) For state assistance to the Tumbling Shoals/Ida Fire Department in
Cleburne County, the sum of\$5,000.
(J) For state assistance to the Heber Springs Fire Department in
Cleburne County, the sum of\$5,000.
(K) For state assistance to the Rosebud Fire Department in White
County, the sum of\$5,000.
(L) For state assistance to the Joy Fire Department in White County,
the sum of\$5,000.
(M) For state assistance to the Romance Fire Department in White
County, the sum of



The Amendment was read _ By: Representative Stovall MAH/MAH - 032720031107 MAH455

MAH455 House Amendment No. _____ to House Bill No. 1809 2 of 2